UNOFFICIAL COBY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

» ot

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement”) is made and entered into as
of this _711 day of September, 19980 by and between NBD Park Ridge Bank, an illinois
corporation {"Lender"), and NBD Trust Company of lllinois, not personally but solely as
Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 5, 1988 and known as Trust Number 66-5879

("Borrower"). $ / 7 @—

WITNESSETH

WHERFEAS, pursuant to the terms of thal certain commitment letter dated
May 5, 1988 by and between Lender and Adelphi Enterprises Limited Partnership, an
Illinois limited partnership and the sole heneficiary of Borrower, Lender agreed (o loan
Borrowsr, Two Million Four Hundred Sixteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars
($2,416,002.00) (the "Loan"), which indebtedness is evidenced by a note dated May 6,
1988, in the principal amount of Two Million Four Hundred Sixteen Thousand and
No/10B Dolinis (82,416,000.00) made by Borrower and payable to the order of Lender
(the "Note"), wiizh Note is secured by, among other things, a mortgage (the "Mort-
gage") of Trustee dated May 6, 1988 encumbering the real estale legally deseribed on
Exhibit A attached hpreto and made a part hercol (the "Property”), and recorded in the
Office of the Recorderaf Deeds of Cook County, lilinois on May 6, 1988 as Document
Number 88194971 and filed with the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois on May
6, 1988 as Document Number LR3706302 (the Note, Mortgage and all other dncuments
securing the Note are hereaficr-eferred to as the "Loan Documents”);

WHEREAS, Lender and Boriower desire to modify the Loan Documents in the
manner set forth hereafter,

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten and Nc/140 Dotlars {(§10.00) and other good and valu-
able considerations, the receipt and sufficieriey of which are hereby acknowiedged,
Lender and Borrower hereby agrece as tollows:

L. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note, Mort-
gage or any other Land Loan Document, the maturity date of the Note is hereby
extended to September 6, 1991, uniess eariier due and payah'e by reason of the acceler-
ation of the maturity of the Note.

2, The Land Loan Documents as expressly modilied and amended by this
Agreement, shall continue in full force and effect, and the Land r.0an Documents as
thus modified and amended are hereby ratified, confirmed and approvéd

ZZrZuvvos

3. This Agreement is executed by NBD Trust Company of lllinoiz. pat person-
ally but in its capacity as trustec as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and author-
ity conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and
agreed that nothing herein contained shall be construed as creating any liability on said
trustee personally to pay the Loan or any interest that may accruc thereon, or any
indebtedness aceruing thereunder, or to perform any covenant eithar express or implied
herein contained, all such tiability, il any, being expressly waived by the trustee, and by
every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, and that so far
as said trustee personally is coneerned the legal holder or holders of said Note and, and
the owner or owners of any indebtedness aceruing thereunder shall look solely to the
premises thereby conveyed for the payment, in the manner set forth in the Land Loan

Documents,

S ) -
IAT
DLK 1265 09/05/90 1430 6307




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto Have calsed this Agreement tu be
signed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date and year lirst ahove
written.

LENDER: /e
. f P I j

NBD PARK' I/u»r' AFBANK

//"

, Bradley Stetson

./

ATTEST: RV S
By: William D, McGuire

Its: _enior Vice President

TRUSTEE:

NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS,
as trustee as aforesaid and not
individually

%3?ﬁ?ﬁﬁ%¥%§:uf4kw

CorperreRT N YEIUY 40

ATTEST:

By:
Its:

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

David L. Kirshenbaum
Rudnick & Wolfe

203 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, lllinois 60601

ZZrZvvros

COOK COUNTY. ILLINGIS
FILER FOR RECORD

1990 SEP 11 PM 3 48 90442422

DLK1265 09/05/90 1430




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) G
) §S.

COUNTY OF )

I, _Karen G. Smith , @ Notary Publie in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that __ W. Bradley Stetson » Yice President
of NBD PARK RIDGE BANK, and William D. McGuire .§gnj_o_r_lj_ce_Em;jﬂe_nt
of said Bank, personaily Known to me to be the same persons whose names are sub-
seribed to the foregoing instrument as such _Vice President and

Senior Vice President , appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
they signed and delivered said instrument as their own {ree and voluntary act, and as
the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and
saidVice President  andSenior Vice President did also then and there acknowl-
edge <hat he, as custodian of the Corporate Sale of said Bank, did affix said corporate
seal of faid Bank to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free
and volurta:v act of said Bank far the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN (nler my hand and Notarial $eal this 7/% day of September, 1990,

-

e \(@Q\ ,* -,Ll“*h K/w

Non@? PUBLIC /

My Commission Expires

N TR R
Sy Phe

pabFn G \\ T %
i
A

T\Ma\ Puklic, e b e

v Cominmsis RRNCE b 82
P, \WMJ\V""’

CZrZYvos

DLK1265 08/05/90 1430 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
)$
COUNTY OF  COOK

I, Nina H. Mitchell , a Notary Publlic in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that Borothy A. Denning s vee st 4 & IWus) OTHeTn
of NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, and Debbie L. Sharp . __fust orfcen.
. _ . _ . of said Bank, personally known to me to be lhe same persons
whose hames — are, subseribed |, 19, 1N foregoing  instrument  as  such
e, i bt and ., appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed “and delivered said instrument as their own
free and voluntary act, and as the free and vwlunmry act of sald, pgon}@hfnr the uses and
purposes therein set forth; and said gy v s o wist WGng ___did
also ther and there acknowledge that ho as custodian of the CO(pOId[C ‘Sale of said
Bank, <id affix said corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as his own free and
voluntary-act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes
therein set farth,

GIVEN unaermy hand and Notarial Seal this 7"" day of September, 1990,

At
/ qu.,l"[ oGl L
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires ___

OFFICIt SEAL
NINA H. WTCHELL
Natiry Pubhc, State at Hinots
My Cor mission Expirt 7 18-92

r'd A 4 4M3

DLK1265 09/05/90 1430




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

"PARCEL 1; _ _
THAT PART OF LOT 7 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTR LINE OF

LOT 7 AND THE CENTER LINE OF WAUREGAN ROAD; THENCE WEST ALONG TIE SOUTH
LNE OF LOT 7, 400 FEET, THENCE NORTHERLY PARALLEL WITH THE CENIER LINE

" OF WAUREGAN RCAD 200.11 FEET; TEENCE EAST PARALLEL WITE TEE SOUTH LIAE

OF LOT 7, 400 FEET TC THE CENTER LINE OF WAUKEGAN ROAD; THENCE SOUTH
4LONG THE CENTER LINE 200.11 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN
DILG'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST
1/4 GF THE NORTE WEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 4/30THS OF SATD NORTE WEST 1/4
OF TLE NORTR WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHETP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST
OF THE [FIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND THE NORTH 14.85 CHAINS LYING EAST
OF THE NORYH BRANCE ROAD (WAUKEGAN ROAD) AND THE NORTH QUARTER LYING

_ WEST OF SAID iORTH BRANCH ROAD (ENCEPT THE NORTH 10 CHAINS OF THE WEST
|10 CHAINS THEYEOF) OF SECTION 26, TOWNSETP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF
'THE THIRD PRINCTZAL MERIDIAN, IN COOE COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

" PARCEL 2:

'THAT PART OF LOTS 7 ANL.4-(TAREN 4S A TRACT) DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING ON THE SOUTH LINLOF 1OT 7, 400.0 FEET (4S MEASURED ALONG
- SAID SOUTE LINE) WEST OF THE CENTER LINE OF WAUKEGAN ROAD; THENCE
'NORTHERLY PARALLEL WITE THE CENTER LINE OF WAUKEGAN ROAD, 434.04 FEET
TO THE SOUTE LINE OF THE NORTH 2200 FEET OF LOT 8; THENCE WEST
PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF LG™ 8, 273.49 FEET TO THE NORTH AND
SOGTH .CENTER LINE OF SECTION 26, TUUNDIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; THENCE S0L7H ALONG THE SAYD CENTER LINE
OF SECTION 26, 433.96 FEET TO TEE SOCTH SINE OF LOT 7; THENCE EAST
ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 259.07 FEET TO THE PLNY OF BEGINNING; SAID LOTS
7 AND & BEING IN DILG'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WiS% 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
TEE. NORTE WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTR WEST 1/4 AND THE WEST &4/10THS OF TEE
'NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SEGTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
\SE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCTPAL MERTNTAN, AN TUE NORTH 14.85
CHAINS LYING EAST OF THE NORTH BRANCH ROAD (WACREGAN ROADY AND THE
NORTH QUARTER LYING WEST OF SAID NOKTH BKANCH ROAD, EXCEPT THE NORTH 10
CHAINS OF THE WEST 10 CHAINS THEREOF OF SECTION 26, TOWNSFLi¥ &2 NORTH,
RANGE 12, EAST OF TEE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING 56 TSE PLAT
TEEREOF RECORDED JUNE 19, 1902, 45 DOCTMENT 3272364, ALL IN COOR
: COUNTY, TLLINOIS; . :

PARCEL 3:
 THE EAST 425 FEET OF LOT 1 IN GLENVIEW ACRES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF

" PART OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 WEST OF THE WADREGAN

ROAD AND A PART OF THE E4ST 60 RODS OF TUE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTE
WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINGTPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT TEEREOF FILED IN THE OFFICE
.OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF GOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON APRIL 28, 1922,
A5 DOCWMENT LR152787, IN CODE COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

A-1

ZZVZV?OE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

" PARCEL 4:

10T 1 (EXCEPT THE EAST 425 FEET THEREQOF) IN GLENVIEW ACRES, BLING A
SUBLIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 WEST OF
WAUKEGAN ROAD AND A PART OF THE EAST 60 RODS OF THE BOUTH EAST 1/4 OF
THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTE, RANGE 12, EAST OF
TF£ THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDI'NG TO THE PLAT THEREOF, FILED IN

TEE OFFICE OF THE, REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS, ON
‘APRI 78, 1922 AS DOCUMENT LR152787, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

i

PARCEL av

EASEMENT FOK 7HE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 AND 2 AFGRESAID, 4S CREATED BY
GRANT FROM CLARENCE F. BERDRICH AND RATARYN HERDRICE, HIS WIFE, TO '
. WILLIAM GOLM ANL 'LZ GOLM, EIS WIFE, AND ESTER M. RARRER DATED
FZBRUARY 24, 1954 ANR RECORDED MARCE 3, 1954 AS DOCUMENT 15845637 FOR
TNGRESS AND EGRESS A™ FOR TEE INSTM&ATION 'USE, REPAIR AND
MAINTENANCE .OF PUBLIC LTII.TTIES OVER, UNDER AND AC'ROSS A STRIP OF -LAND

40 FEET IN WIDTH DESCRIBED 44 FQLIQWS:

BEGINNING 4T A4 POINT Il\ THE CENTER LINE OF WAUREGAN ROAD, 200.11 FEET
(AS_MEASURED ALONG THE CENIER L1 Or SAID ROAD) NORTH OF THE SOUTH ...
LINE OF 10T 7 IN DILG'S SUBDIVISIGN AFORESAID; THENCE WESTERLY PARALI.EL
' WITR THE SOUTE LINE OF SAID LOT 7, & WiSTANCE OF 400 FEET; THENCE
NORTHERLY PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINF OF SAID ROAD, A DISTANCE OF 40.
FEET; THENCE EASTERLY PARALLEL WITH THE SUUTH LINE OF SATD LOT 7, FOR &
DISTANCE OF 400 FEET TO THE CENTER LINE OF SALD ROAD; THENCE SQUTHERLY
ALONG TME CENTER LINE OF SAID RDAD, & DISTANCE OF 40 FEET TO THE POINT
_QF BEGINNING, IN COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS :

| PARCEL 6:

LOT 1 IN MYCEE'S SUBDIVISION BEING 4 SUBDIVISION OF THE WE3T 2 1/2
‘ACRES OF A TRACT OF LAND, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCLys &% RQDS
. NORTH OF THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTICN 26,
- TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERILIAN,
THENCE NORTH 10 RODS THENCE EAST 160 RODS, THENCE SOUTH 10 RODS, THENCE
WEST 160 RODS TO 'I'EE POINT OF BEGINNING IN cock COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ZZveyros

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS 1842 AND 2000 WAUKEGAN ROAD, GLENVIEW ILLINOIS

PERMANENT [TNDEX NOS. 04 26 100 015 AND oh 26 201 031




